
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

No. 

52 

19 

13 

986 

58 

73 

96 

55 

64 

Class 

GT3 

GT1 

SM 

T3 

S7 

S7 

ITS 

S7 

STU 

Name 

Doug Sherwood 

Mike Kapp 

Rayce Dykstra 

Cecil Morris 

Mark Miller 

Thomas Abbott 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Traci Schwartz 

Joshua Fitzpatrick 

Hometown 

Longmont CO 

Erie CO 

Littleton CO  

Denver CO 

Canon City CO 

Westcliff CO 

Lakewood CO 

Longmont CO 

Pueblo CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

166492 

291864 

511572 

350357 

285425 

83873 

458074 

468576 

506186 

Make-Model 

95 Mazda RX7 

69 Chevrolet Camaro 

99 Mazda Miata 

97 Porsche Boxster 

82 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

88 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

Sponsor 

Tru-Market Online Performance Mktg. 

Kapp Racing 

Hoosier, Spencer Fane LLP, All Stars RV, Mascot Pe 

Dauntless Racing 

Performance Mechanical Solutions 

Mom 

Laps 

27 

27 

26 

26 

26 

25 

25 

24 

8 

Best Tm 

59.825 

1:00.226 

1:02.631 

1:03.966 

1:04.844 

1:05.752 

1:05.430 

1:08.039 

1:02.455 

Total Tm 

27:43.403 

28:17.350 

27:57.259 

28:21.815 

28:37.487 

28:00.717 

28:01.217 

28:17.961 

8:41.026 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 2:55 PM 

Final Results 3:25 PM 

Printed: 10/14/2017 7:17:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman SOM Chick Misura 

Sanction Numbers 17-RQ-4896-S 17-CRE-4897-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

33.947 

Avg. Speed 

87.652 

Best Lap Tm 

59.825 

Best Speed 

90.263 

Best Lap by 

52 - Doug Sherwood 

The Pumpkin Sprints 

G1 Closed Wheel 

G1 Sat Feature Race 

Race (30:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:25:37 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

10/14/2017 02:18 PM 

The Pumpkin Sprints
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

86 

2 

18 

41 

07 

33 

78 

08 

4 

7 

21 

47 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

SRF3 

FST 

CF 

CF 

FV 

CF 

FV 

FST 

SRF3 

Name 

Jared Letterly 

Seth Letterly 

Keith Hall 

James Nelson 

Forrest Denham 

James Widrig 

Allen Letterly 

Ed Shuler 

Thomas Klimas 

Paul Eric Taylor 

Jay Jacobellis 

Karl Flessa 

Hometown 

Wellington CO 

Milliken CO 

Arvada CO 

Westminster CO 

Evergreen CO 

Brighton CO 

Eaton CO 

Aurora CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Littleton CO 

Littleton CO 

Tucson AZ 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

361814 

366611 

426586 

158169 

460811 

361812 

384371 

352196 

150636 

499568 

53526 

Make-Model 

78 lola 540 

Zink 16 

83 Crossle 55F 

Spec Racer Ford 

11 Murray 

82 Van Diemen Club Ford 

82 Citation/Zink 16 

97 Mysterian M2 

78 PRS RH01 

94 Mysterian 

04 Vector Formula First 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Letterly Farms 

Westwoods Motor Classics 

LaRue Motorsports 

Sidewinder Racing 

Jake of All Trades, H2O Car Wash, Leavitt Motorspo 

Desert Moose Racing 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

26 

25 

25 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

55.882 

56.348 

57.130 

56.935 

58.949 

57.129 

57.235 

1:02.133 

57.436 

1:03.025 

Total Tm 

26:02.436 

26:08.724 

26:12.869 

26:22.635 

26:25.816 

26:31.227 

24:34.228 

26:43.601 

2:56.220 

2:12.080 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (58.949) for FST by Forrest Denham. 

New Track Record (56.935) for SRF3 by James Nelson. 

Provisional Results 3:55 PM 

Final Results 4:25 PM 

Printed: 10/14/2017 7:18:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman SOM Chick Misura 

Sanction Numbers 17-RQ-4896-S 17-CRE-4897-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.288 

Avg. Speed 

93.316 

Best Lap Tm 

55.882 

Best Speed 

96.632 

Best Lap by 

86 - Jared Letterly 

The Pumpkin Sprints 

G3 Open Wheel 

G3 Sat Feature Race 

Race (30:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:27:18 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

10/14/2017 03:25 PM 

The Pumpkin Sprints
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

52 

19 

13 

986 

96 

58 

55 

73 

Class 

GT3 

GT1 

SM 

T3 

ITS 

S7 

S7 

S7 

Name 

Doug Sherwood 

Mike Kapp 

Rayce Dykstra 

Cecil Morris 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Mark Miller 

Traci Schwartzbauer 

Thomas Abbott 

Hometown 

Longmont CO 

Erie CO 

Littleton CO  

Denver CO 

Lakewood CO 

Canon City CO 

Longmont CO 

Westcliff CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

CDR 

Member_ID 

166492 

291864 

511572 

350357 

458074 

285425 

468576 

83873 

Make-Model 

95 Mazda RX7 

69 Chevrolet Camaro 

99 Mazda Miata 

97 Porsche Boxster 

88 Mazda RX-7 

82 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 

Tru-Market Online Performance Mktg. 

Kapp Racing 

Hoosier, Spencer Fane LLP, All Stars RV, Mascot Pe 

Dauntless Racing 

Performance Mechanical Solutions 

Mom 

Laps 

27 

26 

26 

26 

25 

25 

25 

24 

Best Tm 

57.242 

59.918 

1:01.750 

1:02.596 

1:03.652 

1:03.873 

1:04.910 

1:06.210 

Total Tm 

26:36.531 

26:44.856 

27:04.274 

27:30.853 

27:02.846 

27:27.631 

27:32.583 

26:56.962 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 2:40 PM 

Final 3;10 pm 

Printed: 10/18/2017 9:15:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman SOM Chick Misura 

Sanction Numbers 17-RQ-4896-S 17-CRE-4897-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

91.323 

Best Lap Tm 

57.242 

Best Speed 

94.336 

Best Lap by 

52 - Doug Sherwood 

The Pumpkin Sprints 

G1 Closed Wheel 

G1 Sun Feature Race 

Race (30:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:11:38 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

10/15/2017 02:18 PM 

The Pumpkin Sprints
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

5 

DNS 

No. 

86 

33 

2 

41 

47 

78 

08 

18 

07 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

CF 

FV 

CF 

FST 

Name 

Jared Letterly 

James Widrig 

Seth Letterly 

James Nelson 

Karl Flessa 

Allen Letterly 

Ed Shuler 

Keith Hall 

Forrest Denham 

Hometown 

Wellington CO 

Brighton CO 

Milliken CO 

Westminster CO 

Tucson AZ 

Eaton CO 

Aurora CO 

Arvada CO 

Evergreen CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

361814 

460811 

366611 

158169 

53526 

361812 

384371 

426586 

Make-Model 

78 lola 540 

82 Van Diemen Club Ford 

Zink 16 

Spec Racer Ford 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

82 Citation/Zink 16 

97 Mysterian M2 

83 Crossle 55F 

11 Murray 

Sponsor 

Letterly Farms 

LaRue Motorsports 

Desert Moose Racing 

Sidewinder Racing 

Westwoods Motor Classics 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

25 

10 

Best Tm 

55.678 

55.249 

55.768 

55.996 

55.861 

57.055 

1:02.395 

58.456 

Total Tm 

25:38.582 

25:39.125 

25:39.129 

25:50.382 

26:04.591 

26:24.804 

26:35.676 

10:13.845 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (55.861) for SRF3 by Karl Flessa. 

Provisional 3:40 PM 

Final 4:10 PM 

Printed: 10/18/2017 9:16:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman SOM Chick Misura 

Sanction Numbers 17-RQ-4896-S 17-CRE-4897-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.543 

Avg. Speed 

94.763 

Best Lap Tm 

55.249 

Best Speed 

97.739 

Best Lap by 

33 - James Widrig 

The Pumpkin Sprints 

G3 Open Wheel 

G3 Sun Feature Race 

Race (30:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:12:27 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

10/15/2017 03:25 PM 

The Pumpkin Sprints
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

No. 

19 

13 

986 

52 

58 

96 

73 

55 

64 

Class 

GT1 

SM 

T3 

GT3 

S7 

ITS 

S7 

S7 

STU 

Name 

Mike Kapp 

Rayce Dykstra 

Cecil Morris 

Doug Sherwood 

Mark Miller 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Thomas Abbott 

Traci Schwartz 

Joshua Fitzpatrick 

Hometown 

Erie CO 

Littleton CO  

Denver CO 

Longmont CO 

Canon City CO 

Lakewood CO 

Westcliff CO 

Longmont CO 

Pueblo CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

291864 

511572 

350357 

166492 

285425 

458074 

83873 

468576 

506186 

Make-Model 

69 Chevrolet Camaro 

99 Mazda Miata 

97 Porsche Boxster 

95 Mazda RX7 

82 Mazda RX-7 

88 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

Sponsor 

Kapp Racing 

Hoosier, Spencer Fane LLP, All Stars RV, Mascot Pe 

Dauntless Racing 

Tru-Market Online Performance Mktg. 

Performance Mechanical Solutions 

Mom 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

26 

18 

Best Tm 

1:01.795 

1:03.155 

1:03.204 

58.026 

1:04.655 

1:05.393 

1:06.528 

1:05.246 

Total Tm 

29:06.666 

29:07.744 

29:08.185 

29:48.616 

30:09.712 

29:17.587 

29:19.688 

29:42.808 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:03.204) for T3 by Cecil Morris. 

Provisional Results 11:51AM 

Printed: 10/14/2017 7:15:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman SOM Chick Misura 

Sanction Numbers 17-RQ-4896-S 17-CRE-4897-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.078 

Avg. Speed 

83.473 

Best Lap Tm 

58.026 

Best Speed 

93.062 

Best Lap by 

52 - Doug Sherwood 

The Pumpkin Sprints 

G1 Closed Wheel 

G1 Sat Sprint Race 

Race (30:00 or 27 Laps) started at 11:18:50 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

10/14/2017 11:02 AM 

The Pumpkin Sprints
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

5 

2 

6 

DNS 

No. 

78 

86 

18 

41 

4 

08 

7 

21 

2 

07 

33 

47 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

SRF3 

CF 

FV 

FV 

FST 

CF 

FST 

CF 

SRF3 

Name 

Allen Letterly 

Jared Letterly 

Keith Hall 

James Nelson 

Thomas Klimas 

Ed Shuler 

Paul Eric Taylor 

Jay Jacobellis 

Seth Letterly 

Forrest Denham 

James Widrig 

Karl Flessa 

Hometown 

Eaton CO 

Wellington CO 

Arvada CO 

Westminster CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Aurora CO 

Littleton CO 

Littleton CO 

Milliken CO 

Evergreen CO 

Brighton CO 

Tucson AZ 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

361812 

361814 

426586 

158169 

352196 

384371 

150636 

499568 

366611 

460811 

53526 

Make-Model 

82 Citation/Zink 16 

78 lola 540 

83 Crossle 55F 

Spec Racer Ford 

78 PRS RH01 

97 Mysterian M2 

94 Mysterian 

04 Vector Formula First 

Zink 16 

11 Murray 

82 Van Diemen Club Ford 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Letterly Farms 

Westwoods Motor Classics 

LaRue Motorsports 

Sidewinder Racing 

Jake of All Trades, H2O Car Wash, Leavitt Motorspo 

Desert Moose Racing 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

24 

22 

11 

10 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

56.240 

56.152 

56.002 

56.992 

56.066 

1:03.484 

1:02.393 

59.655 

56.097 

1:00.615 

1:02.178 

Total Tm 

25:52.760 

25:53.129 

26:05.944 

26:11.226 

26:15.290 

26:15.660 

23:35.284 

11:32.681 

9:34.207 

7:22.460 

3:30.451 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (59.655) for FST by Jay Jacobellis. 

New Track Record (56.992) for SRF3 by James Nelson. 

Provisional 2:14 PM 

Printed: 10/14/2017 7:16:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman SOM Chick Misura 

Sanction Numbers 17-RQ-4896-S 17-CRE-4897-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.369 

Avg. Speed 

93.897 

Best Lap Tm 

56.002 

Best Speed 

96.425 

Best Lap by 

18 - Keith Hall 

The Pumpkin Sprints 

G3 Open Wheel 

G3 Sat Sprint Race 

Race (30:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:45:24 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

10/14/2017 01:34 PM 

The Pumpkin Sprints
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

52 

19 

13 

986 

58 

96 

55 

73 

Class 

GT3 

GT1 

SM 

T3 

S7 

ITS 

S7 

S7 

Name 

Doug Sherwood 

Mike Kapp 

Rayce Dykstra 

Cecil Morris 

Mark Miller 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Traci Schwartzbauer 

Thomas Abbott 

Hometown 

Longmont CO 

Erie CO 

Littleton CO  

Denver CO 

Canon City CO 

Lakewood CO 

Longmont CO 

Westcliff CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Member_ID 

166492 

291864 

511572 

350357 

285425 

458074 

468576 

83873 

Make-Model 

95 Mazda RX7 

69 Chevrolet Camaro 

99 Mazda Miata 

97 Porsche Boxster 

82 Mazda RX-7 

88 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 

Tru-Market Online Performance Mktg. 

Kapp Racing 

Hoosier, Spencer Fane LLP, All Stars RV, Mascot Pe 

Dauntless Racing 

Performance Mechanical Solutions 

Mom 

Laps 

27 

27 

26 

26 

26 

25 

25 

25 

Best Tm 

57.626 

59.076 

1:01.803 

1:02.308 

1:03.491 

1:03.893 

1:04.288 

1:05.758 

Total Tm 

27:02.767 

27:07.331 

27:15.712 

27:31.404 

27:55.611 

27:04.535 

27:06.294 

27:58.127 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:02.308) for T3 by Cecil Morris. 

Provisional 11:34 AM 

Final 1:30 PM 

Printed: 10/18/2017 9:13:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman SOM Chick Misura 

Sanction Numbers 17-RQ-4896-S 17-CRE-4897-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.564 

Avg. Speed 

89.847 

Best Lap Tm 

57.626 

Best Speed 

93.708 

Best Lap by 

52 - Doug Sherwood 

The Pumpkin Sprints 

G1 Closed Wheel 

G1 Sun Sprint Race 

Race (30:00 or 27 Laps) started at 11:04:57 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

10/15/2017 11:02 AM 

The Pumpkin Sprints
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

1 

5 

1 

No. 

86 

2 

41 

78 

47 

33 

08 

18 

07 

Class 

CF 

CF 

SRF3 

CF 

SRF3 

CF 

FV 

CF 

FST 

Name 

Jared Letterly 

Seth Letterly 

James Nelson 

Allen Letterly 

Karl Flessa 

James Widrig 

Ed Shuler 

Keith Hall 

Forrest Denham 

Hometown 

Wellington CO 

Milliken CO 

Westminster CO 

Eaton CO 

Tucson AZ 

Brighton CO 

Aurora CO 

Arvada CO 

Evergreen CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

361814 

366611 

158169 

361812 

53526 

460811 

384371 

426586 

Make-Model 

78 lola 540 

Zink 16 

Spec Racer Ford 

82 Citation/Zink 16 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

82 Van Diemen Club Ford 

97 Mysterian M2 

83 Crossle 55F 

11 Murray 

Sponsor 

Letterly Farms 

LaRue Motorsports 

Desert Moose Racing 

Sidewinder Racing 

Westwoods Motor Classics 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

25 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

55.492 

55.606 

55.911 

55.903 

56.207 

57.117 

1:02.389 

56.196 

59.325 

Total Tm 

25:28.406 

25:28.672 

25:31.461 

25:41.577 

25:57.063 

26:10.926 

26:28.179 

12:38.955 

13:02.585 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (55.911) for SRF3 by James Nelson. 

Provisional 1:57 PM 

Final 2:27 PM 

Printed: 10/18/2017 9:14:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman SOM Chick Misura 

Sanction Numbers 17-RQ-4896-S 17-CRE-4897-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.266 

Avg. Speed 

95.394 

Best Lap Tm 

55.492 

Best Speed 

97.311 

Best Lap by 

86 - Jared Letterly 

The Pumpkin Sprints 

G3 Open Wheel 

G3 Sun Sprint Race 

Race (30:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:30:11 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

10/15/2017 01:34 PM 

The Pumpkin Sprints
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results
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